ADV200-LC
LIQUID COOLED
INVERTER
Confiability,
robustness and
energy efficiency
Driving efficiency and sustainability
Industrial Motors

ADV200-LC Liquid Cooled Inverter6
Power range
Drive type designation
Weights and dimensions
The ADV200-LC series is used in applications that demand
robustness, long life, and maximum reliability.
Liquid cooling systems of electrical and mechanical units,
widely used in plastic processing equipment, significantly
reduces the size of the electrical drive.
Thanks to a very robust dissipation system, the ADV200-LC
series supports the already available air-cooled line and
integrates with great flexibility in existing systems.
Sizes
Dimensions: Width x Height x Depth Weight Weight (-E54)
mm inches kg (lbs) kg (lbs)
4300...4450 (-E54) 200 x 570 x 286 (286 x 586 x 280) 7.87 x 22.44 x 11.26 (11.26 x 23.07 x 11.02) 30 (66) 32 (70.5)
5550...5900 (-E54) 310 x 570 x 286 (396 x 593 x 280) 12.20 x 22.44 x 11.26 (15.6 x 23.35 x 11.02) 42 (92) 45 (99.2)
61100...61320 (-E54) 310 x 920 x 270 (396 x 935.8 x 262.9) 12.20 x 36.22 x 10.63 (15.6 x 36.84 x 10.35) 60 (132) 64 (141.1)
71600...72000 (-E54) 350 x 920 x 320 (436 x 936 x 312.9) 13.78 x 36.22 x 12.60 (17.16 x 36.85 x 12.32) 90 (198) 94.7 (208.8)
82500...84000 (-E54) 358 x 1,070 x 396.5 (436 x 1,086 x 389.5) 14.09 x 42.12 x 15.61 (17.16 x 42.75 x 15.33) 90 (198) 96 (211.6)
(900 kW -E54)
(1200 kW -E54)
(1,028 x 1,086 x 389.5) (52.28 x 42.75 x 15.33) - 288 (634.8)
Models
Power (kW)
30 37 45 55 75 90 110 132 160 200 250 315 355 400 800 900 1,200
ADV200-LC-4 Size 4 Size 5 Size 6 Size 7 Size 8 Parallel size 81)
ADV200-LC -X XXX -X X X -X -XX XX -SI -E54
Version with mounting rear panel heat sink with IP54 protection rating
Integrated “Safety STO” function
Total power parallel drive, in kW:
08 = 800.0 kW
09 = 900.0 kW
12 = 1,200.0 kW
Only for parallel versions:
MS = Master
SL = Slave
Rated voltage:
4 = 400 V ac
Software:
X = standard
Braking unit:
X = not included
R = included + integrated braking resistor
B = included
Keypad:
X = not included
K = included
Drive power, in kW
Mechanical drive sizes
Drive ADV200-LC series
Note: 1)  Inverters of over 800 kW comprise one master MASTER unit and one or more SLAVE units. Higher power ratings on request.
Description
ADV200-LC Liquid Cooled Inverter 7
General characteristics
Power supply 380 V ac -15%...480 V ac +10%, 50/60 Hz ±5%
Connection to TT and TN networks Yes, standard version
Connection to IT networks Yes, only with dedicated ADV200-LC...-IT version (on request).
Power ratings 30...1,200 kW, higher on request
Maximum output voltage 0.98 x Vin
Maximum output frequency f2
500 Hz (sizes 4300...72000)
200 Hz (sizes 82500...84000)
Total harmonic distortion (THD) 40% light duty, 50% heavy duty (at rated current)
IGBT braking unit
Models KBX: internal braking unit with external resistor
Models KXX: not included

Sizes
External braking resistor
Type Code
Total Rbr
[ohm]
Resistor power
[W]
Enclosure Q.ty
ADV200-LC-4300-KBX
ADV200-LC-4370-KBX
BRT4K0-11R6 S8T00H 11.6 4,000 IP20 1
ADV200-LC-4450-KBX
ADV200-LC-5550-KBX
BR T8K0-7R7 S8T00I 7.7 8,000 IP20 1
ADV200-LC-5750-KBX BRT8K0-9R2 S8T00Q 4.6 16,000 IP20 2
ADV200-LC-5900-KBX BR T8K0-7R7 S8T00I 3.85 16,000 IP20 2
Real-time measurement of absolute air
humidity (through an integrated sensor).
Detection of the drive internal air temperature
with indication of the coolant temperature.
No internal fan ventilation on power part.
Less noise during system functioning.
Excellent corrosion protection with
aluminium cooling pipes, stainless steel
connectors and internal separation of
electronics and cooling liquid.
Programmable anti-condensation function
Reduced noise & energy saving
Assembly
ADV200-LC offers a simple and versatile mechanical solution for installing the drive inside or outside the panel and for
positioning the internal or IP54 external heatsink.
1) Internal heatsink and
insertion from inside:
ADV200-LC inverter (1B) is
inserted in cabinet (1A) using
standard eyebolts; heatsink is
inside panel (1B).
2) External heatsink and
insertion from inside:
ADV200-LC is inserted in
cabinet (2A) using standard
eyebolts; heatsink is separated
from the internal section of the
panel (2B).
Use additional brackets A and B
for fastening (kit brackets
accessory).
3) External heatsink and
insertion from inside/
outside (IP54):
ADV200-LC-...-E54 inverter
(3B) is inserted in cabinet
(3A/3C); heatsink is outside
panel.
Corrosion protectionProgramming keypad